# CH \$65.00 3702039

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM334871 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

01/01/2015

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthem Music and Media Group, LLC		12/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Alchemy Music Company, LLC		12/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alchemy Copyrights, LLC	
Street Address:	100 North Crescent Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3702039	ALCHEMY MUSIC COMPANY
Serial Number:	86434550	ALCHEMY COPYRIGHTS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3108205988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-207-3800

**Email:** dax\_alvarez@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Dax Alvarez

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009914.GTM003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dax Alvarez
SIGNATURE:	/dax alvarez/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=9914.GTM003 - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

source=9914.GTM003 - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

source=9914.GTM003 - Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

source=9914.GTM003 - Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

source=9914.GTM003 - Certificate of Merger#page5.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AF CIRCLE C FUND, LLC", A DELAWARE SERIES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"AF ENCORE FEEDER FUND B, LLC", A DELAWARE SERIES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"AF ENCORE FUND, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
"THE ALCHEMY MUSIC COMPANY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ANTHEM MUSIC AND MEDIA FUND, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ANTHEM MUSIC AND MEDIA GROUP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ALCHEMY COPYRIGHTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"ALCHEMY COPYRIGHTS, LLC", A SERIES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

5614268 8100M

141605941

AUTHENT CATION: 2000015

DATE: 12-31-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0565

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 2

# The First State

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2015, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5614268 8100M

141605941

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 2000015

DATE: 12-31-14

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:26 AM 12/31/2014 FILED 11:21 AM 12/31/2014 SRV 141605941 - 5614268 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

## **MERGING**

AF CIRCLE C FUND, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AF ENCORE FUND, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AF ENCORE FEEDER FUND B, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, THE ALCHEMY MUSIC COMPANY, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ANTHEM MUSIC AND MEDIA GROUP, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ANTHEM MUSIC AND MEDIA FUND, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### INTO

# ALCHEMY COPYRIGHTS, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation or organization of each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities which are to merge (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

Name	State of Formation or Organization
AF CIRCLE C FUND, LLC	Delaware
AF ENCORE FUND, LLC	Delaware
AF ENCORE FEEDER FUND B, LLC	Delaware
THE ALCHEMY MUSIC COMPANY, LLC	Delaware
ANTHEM MUSIC AND MEDIA GROUP,	Delaware
LLC	
ANTHEM MUSIC AND MEDIA FUND, LLC	Delaware
ALCHEMY COPYRIGHTS, LLC	Delaware

SECOND: That a Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving limited liability company of the merger is ALCHEMY COPYRIGHTS, LLC.

FOURTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving domestic limited liability company, the address of which is 100 North Crescent Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210.

FIFTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any of the Constituent Entities.

SIXTH: The effective date and time of the merger shall be 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed as of the  $31^{\rm st}$  day of December, 2014.

ALCHEMY COPYRIGHTS, LLC

By: /s/ Stephen R. Smith
Name: Stephen R. Smith
Title: Chairman

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0569** 

**RECORDED: 03/12/2015**